Incident Date

9/13/2022

9/13/2022
9/13/2022
9/13/2022
9/13/2022
9/13/2022
9/13/2022

9/13/2022
9/13/2022
9/13/2022
9/13/2022
9/13/2022

9/13/2022
9/13/2022
9/13/2022
9/13/2022
9/13/2022
9/13/2022
9/13/2022
9/13/2022

9/13/2022
9/13/2022
9/13/2022
9/13/2022

Report Number

RMP22-008102

RMP22-008104

RMP22-008105
RMP22-008106

RMP22-008108

RMP22-008109
RMP22-008110
RMP22-008111
RMP22-008112

RMP22-008113
RMP22-008114
RMP22-008115
RMP22-008116

ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT
DAILY BLOTTER

Location

4714 ARBOR DR

1800 WINNETKA CIR
3201 CENTRAL RD

4050 INDUSTRIAL AVE
4050 INDUSTRIAL AVE
2272 ALGONQUIN PKWY
3?1(4300) BLK WEBER

3207 CENTRAL RD

2201 ALGONQUIN PKWY
2300 ALGONQUIN RD
2402 ROHLWING RD

APPROX LOC:1100 GOLF
RD

1701 GOLF RD

2907 CARDINAL DR
3915 GULL CT

4720 ARBOR DR

1460 GOLF RD

5000 CARRIAGEWAY DR
2121 EUCLID AVE

S NEW WILKE RD / W
WHITE OAK ST

2121 EUCLID AVE
5105 TOLLVIEW DR
2781 KEVIN LN
3800 CENTRAL RD

Incident
TOWED VEHICLE LOG
DOMESTIC

WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED

TOWED VEHICLE LOG
TOWED VEHICLE LOG
TOWED VEHICLE LOG
TRAFFIC COMPLAINT

WIRELESS TOT OTHER DEPT

PREMISES CHECK
PREMISES CHECK
AMBULANCE CALL

WIRELESS TOT OTHER DEPT

ACTIVATED FIRE ALARM
AMBULANCE CALL
SUSPICIOUS PERSON
911 INFO CALL
PREMISES CHECK
PREMISES CHECK
ACCIDENT

ACCIDENT

ARREST ON WARRANT

EMPLOYEE MGMT DISPUTE

ALARM
RECKLESS DRIVING

Disposition

ADVISED INCIDENT

REPORT WITH NO ARREST
ADVISED INCIDENT

ADVISED INCIDENT

ADVISED INCIDENT

ADVISED INCIDENT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

ADVISED INCIDENT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

ADVISED INCIDENT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
ADVISED INCIDENT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

REPORT WITH ARREST

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA

9/14/2022 9:27:07 AM



Incident Date

Report Number

ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT
DAILY BLOTTER

Location

Incident

Disposition

9/13/2022

9/13/2022
9/13/2022

9/13/2022
9/13/2022

9/13/2022
9/13/2022
9/13/2022
9/13/2022
9/13/2022

9/13/2022

9/13/2022
9/13/2022
9/13/2022

9/13/2022

9/13/2022
9/13/2022
9/13/2022
9/13/2022
9/13/2022
9/13/2022
9/13/2022

RMP22-008117
RMP22-008118

RMP22-008119

RMP22-008121
RMP22-008122

RMP22-008123

RMP22-008124
RMP22-008125
RMP22-008126

RMP22-008128
RMP22-008129
RMP22-008130
RMP22-008130
RMP22-008131

2850 GOLF RD
HS PLOT

KENILWORTH DR /
NORTHAMPTON DR

2114 PLUM GROVE RD

APPROX LOC:1701 GOLF
RD

4700 BARKER AVE

2507 GEORGE ST

3705 PHEASANT DR
5601 CARRIAGEWAY DR

OLD PLUM GROVERD /S
MEACHAM RD

GOLF RD / GALLAGHER
WAY

2100 QUAIL LN
5516 ELIZABETH PL
4750 KENILWORTH DR

APPROX LOC:2801
ALGONQUIN RD

2801 ALGONQUIN RD
3201 CAMPBELL ST
4801 ESSEX WAY
1460 GOLF RD

3301 CAMPBELL ST
3301 CAMPBELL ST

APPROX LOC: E
ALGONQUIN RD

AMBULANCE CALL
TRAFFIC STOP
MAN WITH GUN

WIRELESS 911 INFO
WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED

HOLD UP ALARM

CHECK FOR WELL BEING
AMBULANCE CALL
TRESPASSING
ACCIDENT

ACCIDENT

INTOXICATED SUBJECT
AMBULANCE CALL

OUTSIDE DEPARTMENT
ASSIST

WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED

AMBULANCE CALL
AMBULANCE CALL

HIT AND RUN

DAMAGE TO VEHICLE
CHECK FOR WELL BEING
CHECK FOR WELL BEING
TRAFFIC STOP

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

ADVISED INCIDENT
ADVISED INCIDENT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA

REPORT WITH NO ARREST

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

ADVISED INCIDENT

REPORT WITH NO ARREST
REPORT WITH NO ARREST
UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA
ADVISED INCIDENT

9/14/2022 9:27:07 AM



ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT
DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date Report Number Location Incident Disposition

9/13/2022 RMP22-008132 216 STILLWATER CT CO DETECTOR NO ILLNESS  NO POLICE SERVICES NEEDED

9/13/2022 RMP22-008133 GOLF RD / ALGONQUIN TRAFFIC STOP
RD

9/13/2022 RMP22-008134 ALGONQUIN RD / RT53 TRAFFIC STOP

9/13/2022 RMP22-008135 APPROX LOC: RT53 TRAFFIC STOP
EXPRESS
9/13/2022 RMP22-008136 4716 ARBOR DR NEIGHBOR COMPLAINT SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

9/14/2022 9:27:07 AM



