



ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date	Report Number	Location	Incident	Disposition
9/13/2022		4714 ARBOR DR	TOWED VEHICLE LOG	ADVISED INCIDENT
9/13/2022	RMP22-008102	1800 WINNETKA CIR	DOMESTIC	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
9/13/2022		3201 CENTRAL RD	WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT
9/13/2022		4050 INDUSTRIAL AVE	TOWED VEHICLE LOG	ADVISED INCIDENT
9/13/2022		4050 INDUSTRIAL AVE	TOWED VEHICLE LOG	ADVISED INCIDENT
9/13/2022		2272 ALGONQUIN PKWY	TOWED VEHICLE LOG	ADVISED INCIDENT
9/13/2022	RMP22-008104	4301(4300) BLK WEBER DR	TRAFFIC COMPLAINT	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
9/13/2022		3207 CENTRAL RD	WIRELESS TOT OTHER DEPT	ADVISED INCIDENT
9/13/2022	RMP22-008105	2201 ALGONQUIN PKWY	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
9/13/2022	RMP22-008106	2300 ALGONQUIN RD	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
9/13/2022		2402 ROHLWING RD	AMBULANCE CALL	
9/13/2022		APPROX LOC:1100 GOLF RD	WIRELESS TOT OTHER DEPT	ADVISED INCIDENT
9/13/2022		1701 GOLF RD	ACTIVATED FIRE ALARM	
9/13/2022		2907 CARDINAL DR	AMBULANCE CALL	
9/13/2022	RMP22-008108	3915 GULL CT	SUSPICIOUS PERSON	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
9/13/2022		4720 ARBOR DR	911 INFO CALL	ADVISED INCIDENT
9/13/2022	RMP22-008109	1460 GOLF RD	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
9/13/2022	RMP22-008110	5000 CARRIAGEWAY DR	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
9/13/2022	RMP22-008111	2121 EUCLID AVE	ACCIDENT	
9/13/2022	RMP22-008112	S NEW WILKE RD / W WHITE OAK ST	ACCIDENT	
9/13/2022	RMP22-008113	2121 EUCLID AVE	ARREST ON WARRANT	REPORT WITH ARREST
9/13/2022	RMP22-008114	5105 TOLLVIEW DR	EMPLOYEE MGMT DISPUTE	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
9/13/2022	RMP22-008115	2781 KEVIN LN	ALARM	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
9/13/2022	RMP22-008116	3800 CENTRAL RD	RECKLESS DRIVING	UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA



ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date	Report Number	Location	Incident	Disposition
9/13/2022		2850 GOLF RD	AMBULANCE CALL	
9/13/2022	RMP22-008117	HS PLOT	TRAFFIC STOP	
9/13/2022	RMP22-008118	KENILWORTH DR / NORTHAMPTON DR	MAN WITH GUN	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
9/13/2022		2114 PLUM GROVE RD	WIRELESS 911 INFO	ADVISED INCIDENT
9/13/2022		APPROX LOC:1701 GOLF RD	WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT
9/13/2022		4700 BARKER AVE	HOLD UP ALARM	
9/13/2022	RMP22-008119	2507 GEORGE ST	CHECK FOR WELL BEING	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
9/13/2022		3705 PHEASANT DR	AMBULANCE CALL	
9/13/2022	RMP22-008121	5601 CARRIAGEWAY DR	TRESPASSING	UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA
9/13/2022	RMP22-008122	OLD PLUM GROVE RD / S MEACHAM RD	ACCIDENT	
9/13/2022	RMP22-008123	GOLF RD / GALLAGHER WAY	ACCIDENT	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
9/13/2022	RMP22-008124	2100 QUAIL LN	INTOXICATED SUBJECT	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
9/13/2022	RMP22-008125	5516 ELIZABETH PL	AMBULANCE CALL	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
9/13/2022	RMP22-008126	4750 KENILWORTH DR	OUTSIDE DEPARTMENT ASSIST	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
9/13/2022		APPROX LOC:2801 ALGONQUIN RD	WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT
9/13/2022		2801 ALGONQUIN RD	AMBULANCE CALL	
9/13/2022		3201 CAMPBELL ST	AMBULANCE CALL	
9/13/2022	RMP22-008128	4801 ESSEX WAY	HIT AND RUN	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
9/13/2022	RMP22-008129	1460 GOLF RD	DAMAGE TO VEHICLE	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
9/13/2022	RMP22-008130	3301 CAMPBELL ST	CHECK FOR WELL BEING	UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA
9/13/2022	RMP22-008130	3301 CAMPBELL ST	CHECK FOR WELL BEING	ADVISED INCIDENT
9/13/2022	RMP22-008131	APPROX LOC: E ALGONQUIN RD	TRAFFIC STOP	



ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date	Report Number	Location	Incident	Disposition
9/13/2022	RMP22-008132	216 STILLWATER CT	CO DETECTOR NO ILLNESS	NO POLICE SERVICES NEEDED
9/13/2022	RMP22-008133	GOLF RD / ALGONQUIN RD	TRAFFIC STOP	
9/13/2022	RMP22-008134	ALGONQUIN RD / RT53	TRAFFIC STOP	
9/13/2022	RMP22-008135	APPROX LOC: RT53 EXPRESS	TRAFFIC STOP	
9/13/2022	RMP22-008136	4716 ARBOR DR	NEIGHBOR COMPLAINT	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT